CH \$290.00 20360

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM509279

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of the Security Interest Recorded at Reel/Frame 6414/0754
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Freedom 3 Capital, LLC		02/01/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CSC Operating Company, LLC
Street Address:	621 Lockhaven Drive
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77073
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Cowboy Acquisition, LLC
Street Address:	621 Lockhaven Drive
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77073
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Valve Acquisition, LLC
Street Address:	621 Lockhaven Drive
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77073
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark				
Registration Number:	2036021					
Registration Number:	3495266	DIAMOND WRAP				
Registration Number:	3322311	BLACK DIAMOND				
Registration Number:	2989146	DIAMOND WRAP				
Registration Number:	4096532	RHINOWRAP				
Registration Number:	5429114	FIELDWRAP				
	•	TRADEMARK				

900484762 REEL: 006555 FRAME: 0677

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4270502	ADVANCED VALVE TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	4226352	EZ 2
Registration Number:	4196663	EZ VALVE
Registration Number:	3028558	Т
Serial Number:	87601541	EZ VALVE NG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-862-6371

Email: renee.prescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan

Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Street
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29940-90 rmp
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee M. Prescan
SIGNATURE:	/Renee M. Prescan/
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=Clock Spring Release of Security Interest in Trademarks 4819-4109-3254#page1.tif source=Clock Spring Release of Security Interest in Trademarks 4819-4109-3254#page2.tif source=Clock Spring Release of Security Interest in Trademarks 4819-4109-3254#page3.tif source=Clock Spring Release of Security Interest in Trademarks 4819-4109-3254#page4.tif source=Clock Spring Release of Security Interest in Trademarks 4819-4109-3254#page5.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of February 1, 2019, is made by FREEDOM 3 CAPITAL, LLC, in its capacity as collateral agent for the Purchasers (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Collateral Agent"), under that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated July 9, 2018, by CSC OPERATING COMPANY, LLC, COWBOY ACQUISITION, LLC, AND VALVE ACQUISITION, LLC (collectively, "Grantors"), in favor of Collateral Agent (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the IP Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the IP Security Agreement, Grantors granted a security interest to Collateral Agent (for benefit of the Purchasers) in certain intellectual property collateral including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule I thereto (the "IP Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the IP Security Agreement was recorded with the Trademark Assignment Recordation Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 9, 2018, at Reel 6414, Frame 0754; and

WHEREAS, Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such IP Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on Exhibit A attached hereto, being the same Trademarks set forth on Schedule I to the IP Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the IP Security Agreement in the IP Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the IP Collateral, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to Collateral Agent in the IP Collateral.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

4819-4109-3254\2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

FREEDOM 3 CAPITAL, LLC,

as Collateral Agent for the Purchasers

By: ______ Warner: Daniel S. Tamkin

Title: Managing Member

EXHIBIT A

To

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Trademark Registrations

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Country</u>	App. No.	Filing	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	<u>Owner</u>
	_		<u>Date</u>			
	US	74605993	11/02/1994	2036021	02/04/1997	CSC Operating
						Company, LLC
DIAMONID MD AD	TIC	77255257	10/10/2007	2405266	00/02/2000	COMPON
DIAMOND WRAP	US	77355357	12/19/2007	3495266	09/02/2008	COMBOY
						ACQUISITION, LLC
BLACK	US	77009563	09/28/2006	3322311	10/30/2007	COWBOY
DIAMOND		77003303	03/20/2000	3322311	10/30/2007	ACQUISITION,
						LLC
DIAMOND WRAP	US	78360410	01/30/2004	2989146	08/30/2005	COWBOY
						ACQUISITION,
						LLC
RHINOWRAP	US	77748734	06/01/2009	4096532	02/07/2012	COWBOY
						ACQUISITION,
FIELDWD AD	TIC	07006160	07/07/2016	5420114	02/20/2010	LLC
FIELDWRAP	US	87096169	07/07/2016	5429114	03/20/2018	COMBOY
						ACQUISITION, LLC
BLACK	Belarus	20075019	12/27/2007	35600	04/18/2011	COWBOY
DIAMOND		200,0013	12/2//2007		0 1,70,2011	ACQUISITION,
						LLC
DIAMOND WRAP	Belarus	20075056	12/28/2007	35596	04/18/2011	COWBOY
						ACQUISITION,
						LLC
BLACK	Canada	1377120	12/21/2007	TMA749185	10/01/2009	COWBOY
DIAMOND						ACQUISITION,
DIAMOND WRAP	Canada	1379621	01/17/2008	TMA753310	11/18/2009	LLC COWBOY
DIAMOND WKAP	Canada	13/9021	01/1//2008	1 MA / 33310	11/18/2009	ACQUISITION,
						LLC
						LLC

4819-4109-3254\2

<u>Mark</u>	Country	App. No.	Filing <u>Date</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
BLACK DIAMOND	Europe	005911466	05/16/2007	005911466	08/15/2010	COWBOY ACQUISITION, LLC
DIAMOND WRAP	Europe	006536619	12/21/2007	006536619	09/23/2008	COWBOY ACQUISITION, LLC
BLACK DIAMOND	Mexico	1060638	02/28/2008	1060638	09/29/2008	COWBOY ACQUISITION, LLC
BLACK DIAMOND	Mexico	1063096	02/28/2008	1063096	09/29/2008	COWBOY ACQUISITION, LLC
DIAMOND WRAP	Mexico	1037208	02/28/2008	1037208	04/28/2008	COWBOY ACQUISITION, LLC
DIAMOND WRAP	Mexico	1063097	02/28/2008	1063097	09/28/2008	COWBOY ACQUISITION, LLC
BLACK DIAMOND	Russian Federation	2007740508	12/21/2007	373969	03/10/2009	COWBOY ACQUISITION, LLC
DIAMOND WRAP	Russian Federation	2007740507	12/21/2007	378523	05/05/2009	COWBOY ACQUISITION, LLC
BLACK DIAMOND	Turkey	200816490	03/21/2008	200816490	04/07/2009	COWBOY ACQUISITION, LLC
DIAMOND WRAP	Turkey	200816489	03/21/2008	200816489	04/08/2009	COWBOY ACQUISITION, LLC
ADVANCED VALVE TECHNOLOGIES*	US	85/201,604	12/20/2010	4,270,502	1/8/2013	VALVE ACQUISITION, LLC
EZ 2*	US	85/201,661	12/20/2010	4,226,352	10/16/2012	VALVE ACQUISITION, LLC
EZ VALVE*	Community Trademark	10058295	6/17/2011	10058295	1/9/2012	VALVE ACQUISITION, LLC
EZ VALVE*	Great Britain	3256644	9/14/2017	3256644	12/8/2017	VALVE ACQUISITION, LLC

4819-4109-3254\2

<u>Mark</u>	Country	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
EZ VALVE*	US	85/201,620	12/20/2010	4,196,663	8/28/2012	VALVE ACQUISITION, LLC
EZ VALVE NG*	Community Trademark	17206145	9/14/2017	017206145	1/8/2018	VALVE ACQUISITION, LLC
EZ VALVE NG*	Great Britain	3256669	9/14/2017	3256669	12/8/2017	VALVE ACQUISITION, LLC
T Design*	US	78/505,352	10/25/2004	3,028,558	12/13/2005	VALVE ACQUISITION, LLC

^{*} Proposed to be acquired from Advanced Valve Technologies, Inc.

Pending Trademark Applications

	Country	App. No.	Application Date		<u>Owner</u>
EZ VALVE NG	US	87/601,541	9/8/2017	6	VALVE
					ACQUISITION,
					LLC

Trademark Licenses

- 1. New CSLP License Agreement (Clock Spring Company, L.P.) among Norman C. Fawley, NCF Industries, Inc. and Clock Spring Company, L.P. (the "Company") dated June 25, 1996, as amended by that certain First Amendment dated May 11, 2017.
- 2. Valve Acquisition, LLC anticipates assuming that certain License Agreement dated March 20, 2006 between Suiken Co., Ltd. and Advanced Valve Technologies, LLC, as such agreement is anticipated to be amended prior to such assumption.
- 3. Cowboy Acquisition, LLC assumed those two certain Technology Manufacturing & Marketing Agreements between The University of Tulsa and CTI Services, LLC, each dated February 7, 2006. Patent

 $4819 - 4109 - 3254 \ 2$

RECORDED: 02/08/2019